Department of
Youth & Community
Development

Yitzchock (Aaron) Zidele

Deputy Director, Contract Agency Finance

[T] 212-676-8187
[E] Yzidele@dycd.nyc.gov

Anthony Castle

Deputy Director, Contract Agency Finance

[T] 212-341-2995
[E] Acastle@dycd.nyc.gov

CONTRACT AGENCY FINANCE DIVISION
COMPREHENSIVE CONTACT LIST

Erick Nieves

Deputy Director, Contract Agency Finance

[T]212-442-6434

[E] Enieves@dycd.nyc.gov

S  Fiscal Analyst Telephone Number Email Address Portfolio
YZ  Herbert Alleyne 212-676-8182 Halleyene@dycd.nyc.gov 1 - Brooklyn Chinese
YZ  Jenny Vargas 212-646-8194 Ivargas@dycd.nyc.gov Brooklyn Community — Citizens
AC  Brenda Rosado 212-788-3751 Brosado@dycd.nyc.gov City Harvest — El Puente
YZ  Leslie Marcovitch 212-676-8191 Lmarcovitch@dycd.nyc.gov Emerald Isle - Greenhope
AC  Rene Avila 212-442-5971 Ravila@dycd.nyc.gov Groundswell - Jewish Community
AC  Celeste Goring-Johnson 212-676-8207 Cgoring@dycd.nyc.gov Jewish Institute - NY Center
YZ  QOlugbenga Abiodun 212-676-8185 Oabiodun@dycd.nyc.gov NYC - Queens Community
AC  Lillian Delgado 212-442-5976 Lidelgado@dycd.nyc.gov Queens Council - Shorefront
AC  Edwin Torres 212-676-6058 Etorres@dycd.nyc.gov Simpson Street — The Center
YZ Neal Fenton 212-341-2994 Nfenton@dyced.nyc.gov The Child - United Community
AC  Umran Malik 212-788-9608 Umalik@dycd.nyc.gov United Jewish — YWCA
EN  Mohammad Hossain 212-615-8467 Mhossain@dycd.nyc.gov

Fiscal Agent contracts

Larry Wenig

Financial Analyst

[T] 212-442-5897

[E] Lwenig@dycd.nyc.gov

Portfolio: Charter School & Summer Youth Employment

Annette Cabrera

CAFD Help Desk/Financial Analyst

[T] 212-442-6265

[E] Ancabrera@dvcd.nvc.gov




